

Our ref: 2019/S 141-347459

Your ref:

FMG Support (RRRM) Ltd Broad Lea House, Dyson Wood Way, Huddersfield, HD2 1GZ National Highways
The Cube

199 Wharfside Street

Birmingham B1 1RN

http://nationalhighways.co.uk/

10 January 2025

For the attention of

## OFFICIAL – SENSITIVE HIGHWAYS ENGLAND VEHICLE RECOVERY CONTRACT (2020-2027) OJEU REF: 2019/S 141-347459

Dear

I refer to the above contract as awarded to you on 13 December 2019 which is due to expire on 31 March 2025.

I am writing to inform you that as per clause Z54 of the contract, National Highways wishes to undertake the option of extending the contract under the existing terms and conditions. Details of the proposed extension are included in Annex A of this letter.

Please confirm your agreement to continue providing your services up to the revised contract end date under the existing terms and conditions by signing (and returning) the attached Annex A: Extension Form

Please note that any variation to this contract, including any additional provision of services that are out of scope of this contract must be agreed formally and authorised in writing by National Highways' Commercial & Procurement Directorate.

Yours sincerely

Senior Procurement Manager

Annex A: Highways England Vehicle Recovery Contract (2020-2027) Extension Form

Contract Details						
This variation is between:	National Highways Limited ("the Buyer")					
	And					
	FMG Support (RRRM) Ltd ("the Supplier")					
Contract name:	Highways England Vehicle Recovery Contract (2020-2027) ("the Contract")					
OJEU reference number:	2019/S 141-347459					
Details of Proposed Variation						
Extension initiated by:	National Highways					
Extension number:	02					
Date extension is raised:	30 November 2024					
Proposed extension:	Extension of contract duration by fifteen (15) months to 30 June 2026					
Reason for the extension:	In accordance with Z54 of the contract, National Highways wishes to undertake the option of extending the contract under the existing terms and conditions. This extension period will be restricted to fifteen (15) months only, and the expiry date of this contract will be 30 June 2026.					
Outcome of Variation						
Contract extension:	This Contract detailed above is extended as follows:					
	Contract Expiry date: 30 June 2026					
Financial variation	Original contract value: As per the updated Commercial Workbook 'Commercial Workbook with Phased Mobilisation Costs' issued to National Highways via Bravo 18th November 2019 referenced in the award letter dated 13 December 2019.					
	Revised contract value: Prices will remain in accordance with the original contract award.					

- 1. This extension must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer.
- 2. Words and expressions in this extension shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.

The Contract, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as amended by this

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer

Signature		
Date		
Name (in Capitals)		
Address		

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier

Signature

Date

Name (in Cap

Address